SGS

Test Report

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 1 of 9

Client Name : DONG GUAN NEW-ORIENT TECHNOLOGY CO,LTD

Client Address : NO. 53, TIANXIN BEIMEN LANE, HUANGJIANG TOWN, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG
PROVINCE

Sample Name :
Model No. :
Client Ref. Info. :

silicone rubber
ZY-450
Please see REMARK

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No. :

CP22-067969 - SZ

Date of Sample Received : 21 Dec 2022

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method(s) :
Test Result(s) :

&

1
‘%}‘(’Inspecllon & Testing Service:

g
5 o

21 Dec 2022 - 04 Jan 2023
Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological DevelopmentArea, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
HE TR THEBHEAT LR EHFERA 1985 #E4A: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 2 of 9

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR
recommendation —Extractable components

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Lead
and Cadmium

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR
recommendation—Platinum content

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Volatile
organic matter (VOM)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR
recommendation—Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan to see the report
-

I:’Ren,

Ivy Ren
Approved Signatory

198A3D021

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or act ible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
=) 4 .- unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
REIefi L HE to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

(?g Inspection & Testing Services Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
tﬂ*(, § or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
\ chnica "\@5‘3’* L0, LIk | No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological DevelopmentArea, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
el Loy, | RE < TR - [THEFBEA L F L EHERRRE198S  HBYA: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

i)
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 3 of 9

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN22-275117.001  Transparent silicone sheet Silicone

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation —Extractable components

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung Uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit

Distilled water 4.0hr(s) 100°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 4.0hr(s) 100°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Aqueous Solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 4.0hr(s) 100°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Solution

Notes :

%w/w = percentage of weight by weight

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments—Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test Item(s) Limit o1
Test media - Distilled water
Test Temperature (°C) - 100
Test time (hr) - 4
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Comment PASS
Notes :

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted

. RRGEERE 5 to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
<, Inspection & Testing Services Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
‘ﬂ‘(, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
/ 10| No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
o |RE TR NEREAS LR ERFENER1985 B4 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 4 of 9

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference

1 — just perceptible difference
2 - slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strong difference

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation—Lead and Cadmium

Test Method : Microwave digestion (GZTC CHEM-TOP-004-01) , analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL oo1

Cadmium (Cd) * mg/kg 2 ND

Lead (Pb) * mg/kg 2 ND

Comment PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

4. %= Absent

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation—Platinum content

Test Method : SGS In-house method (GZTC CHEM-TOP-225-01), analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test Iltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 001

Platinum Content 50 mg/kg 10 ND

Comment PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted

. RRGEERE 5 to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
<, Inspection & Testing Services Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
‘ﬂ‘(, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
/ 10| No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
o |RE TR NEREAS LR ERFENER1985 B4 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 5 of 9

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German

Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments

and BfR recommendation-Volatile organic matter (VOM)

Test Method : With reference to BfR test method 03/2022

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit DL 001
Test Temperature - °C - 200
Test Time - hr(s) - 4.0
Volatile organic matter (VOM) 0.50 Yo (W/w) 0.10 0.26
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German

Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments

and BfR recommendation—Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content

Test Method : With reference to AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK, analysis was performed by GC-MS.

Test Item(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 001
Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) 206-44-0 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF) 205-82-3 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) 192-97-2 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY) 208-96-8 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in wrmng this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or act ible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological DevelopmentArea, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn

HE [ % NSRRI Z KN FEERNBR198S  HB4A: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Test ltem(s)
Acenaphthene(ANA)

Fluorene(FLU)
Comment

Notes :

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 6 of 9
CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 001

83-32-9 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND

86-73-7 ND mg/kg 0.2 ND
PASS

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

i RIERE
‘é% Inspecnon&Testmg Semces 5

HE [ K- THESHREATLFZ RN FHMER198S  HE4: 510663
|

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or acc ible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663

t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

REMARK:

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 7 of 9

ZY-450 (405/410/420/430/440/460/470/480/490/4420/4430/4440/4450/4460/4470/4480/4490 )
ZY-4405C5 (4412C5/4422C5/4432C5/4442C5/4452C5/4462C5/4472C5/4482C5/4492C5)
ZY-4451 (4411/4421/4431/4441/4461/4471/4481/4491)

ZY-4452 ( 4412/4422/4432/4442/4462/4472/4482/4492 )

ZY-4452-7 ( 4412-7/4422-T7/4432-7/4442-7/4462-7/4472-7/4482-7/4492-7 )

ZY-4452PT ( 4412PT/4422PT/4432PT/4442PT/4462PT/4472PT/4482PT/4492PT )
ZY-4452-TUPT ( 4412-7TUPT/4422-7TUPT/4432-7TUPT/4442-7TUPT/4462-7TUPT/4472-7TUPT/
4482-7TUPT/4492-7TUPT )

ZY-5551(5511/5521/5531/5541/5561/5571/5581/5591)
HQ-4412/4422/4432/4442/4452/4462/4472/4482/4492
HD-4452(4422/4432/4442/4452/4462/4472/4482/4492)
HD-4451(4421/4431/4441/4451/4461/4471/4481/4491)
ZY-LSR-6050A/B(6010/6020/6030/6040/6060/6070/6080)
ZY-LSR-6320A/B(6320/6330/6340/6350/6360/6370)
ZY-LSR-6950A/B(6900/6920/6930/6940/6950/6960/6970/6980)

ZY-LSR-3650A/B(3620/3630/3640/3650/3660)

(

(
ZY-LSR-4650A/B(4620/4630/4640/4660/4670/4680)

(

(

ZY-LSR-7050A/B(7020/7030/7040/7060/7070/7080)

\%g
= =
EEE) Pe=141

P L oa U iR

S
65
% Inspection & Testing Services <5

s Techical Secalifo, L
Brams _Mm%@§_:5 Laboratory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this dm:ument is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or accessible at htt wWww. m/en/Term nditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues def'ned therein. Any holder of lhls document is adwsed that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological DevelopmentArea, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn

t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

HE [ K- THESHREATLFZ RN FHMER198S  HE4: 510663
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

ATTACHMENTS

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 8 of 9

PAHSs Testing Flow Chart

Sample cutting / preparation

A

Sample Measurement

A 4

Solvent extraction

Concentration/Dilution

A 4

Filtration

A 4

GC-MS

A 4

DATA

it el

Inspecuon & Testing Servmes

ds Tech
ds Tec

LS

nical § @’ﬁ%@ 0

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’'s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

HE [ % NSRRI Z KN FEERNBR198S  HB4A: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

No. CANEC2227511701 Date: 12 Jan 2023 Page 9 of 9

CAN22-275117.001

- PR
%Inspecﬂon & Testing Services

5

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in wrltlng, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf,
available on request or ac ible at https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and eobligations
under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted
to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn

HE R HEREA S LA RN FHMNBE1985  BE4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2023-01-12T05:25:34+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




